*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003, including Annex
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
2FAL-M16R Integrated Passive & Active Devices
FOR EACH LINE
EXT1~8INT1~8
GND
100 OHM

100 OHM
10 pF 10 pF
How to Order
2   FAL - M16R
Thinfilm
Model
Micro Leadframe
Number of Pads
Packaging Option
R = Tape and Reel
Packaged 3000 pcs. / 7 ˝ reel
The device block diagram below includes the pin names and
basic electrical connections associated with each channel.
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003, including Annex
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
2FAL-M16R Integrated Passive & Active Devices
Device Pin Out
1 3 5 7 82 4 6
16 14 12 10 915 13 11
Pin Function Function
1 INT 1 9 EXT 8
2 INT 2 10 EXT 7
3 INT 3 11 EXT 6
4 INT 4 12 EXT 5
5 INT 5 13 EXT 4
6 INT 6 14 EXT 3
7 INT 7 15 EXT 2
8 INT 8 16 EXT 1
Packaging
The surface mount product is packaged in a 12 mm x 4 mm Tape and Reel format per EIA-481 standard.
Asia-Pacific: TEL +886- (0)2 25624117 • FAX +886- (0)2 25624116
Europe: TEL +41-41 768 5555 • FAX +41-41 768 5510
The Americas: TEL +1-951 781-5492 • FAX +1-951 781-5700
Reliable Electronic Solutions
COPYRIGHT© 2005, BOURNS, INC. LITHO IN U.S.A.
2FAL-M16R  REV. 12/05
2.0 ± 0.05
(.08 ± .002)
0.3 ± 0.05
(.01 ± .002)
 1.9 ± 0.1
(0.75 ± 0.004)
4.3 ± 0.1
(.169 ± .004)
1.75 ± 0.1
(.07 ± .004)
3.50 ± 0.05
(.14 ± .002)
12.0 ± 0.3
(.47 ± .01)
1.0 ± 0.1
(.039 ± .004)
ORIENTATION
OF COMPONENT
IN POCKET
BACKSIDE FACING UP
TOP SIDE VIEW
(INTO COMPONENT POCKET)
0.3
(0.01)
4.0 ± 0.1
(.16 ± .004)
4.0 ± 0.1
(.16 ± .004)
0.25
(0.010)
TYP.R
1.5 ± 0.1/-0
(.06 ± .004/-0)
DIA.
MAX.R